

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.27429 OF 2025

JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by  
JITENDRA SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date: 2025.09.26  
11:13:43 +0530

Mr. Rakesh Gopikishan Biyani

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Punjab National Bank

...Respondent

-----  
Ms. Priya Nigwekar i/b. Ms. Pallavi Chari for the Respondent.  
-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 25TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply which was to be filed on or before 23rd September, 2025, as per Order dated 9th September, 2025.
3. In view thereof, extension of time is granted. Affidavit in

Reply shall be filed by tomorrow i.e. 26th September, 2025.

4. The Writ Petition has been placed on 8th October, 2025,  
which date shall remain.

[ FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. ]

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]